
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2598
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
FLUSH TOILETS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) seeks to ensure construction of flush toilets across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the allocation of funds made during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) Under the Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC), which has on 1.4.2012, been revamped into the Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA), provision exists for providing incentives for the construction of sanitary latrines, which inter-alia, includes flush toilets.

(b) Since NBA is demand driven scheme, no State/UT-wise allocation is made. However State/UT- wise central share released during last 3 years and current year is at Annexure.
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